
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5958
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2000
MERGER OF DGQA AND JDA
SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to merge D.G.Q.A. (Director General Quality Assuranc

(e) and Joint Director of Armament into a new entity; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR DEFENCE PRODUCTION & SUPPLIES

(SHRI HARIN PATHAK)

(a) No, Sir. The Directorate General of Quality Assurance has within it a Directorate which deals exclusively with Armaments.

(b) Does not arise.
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